U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1018985	7.1 accuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Evaltec, LLC	Name: Skyhawke Technologies, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address: 274 Commerce Park Drive, Suite D Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
□ Corporation-State x Other Limited Liability Company	□ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes x No	□ Association □ General Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance:	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State
x Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	x Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached □ Yes □ No
□ Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: November 14, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
76/082,637 - SKYPRO 76/082,636 - SKYHUNTER	-
Additional numbers atta	l ched? □Yes XNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	
BRIAN D. ANDERSON, ESQ. OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attomeys at Law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>80.00</u> X Enclosed
Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
OSMMN Ref: 193599US13/agb	Deposit account number:50-2014 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Brian D. Anderson Name of Person Signing Signature	November 15, 2001 Date
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detail this position	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
9/2001 LINELLER 00000093 76082637 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Cs481 40.00 CP Box Assignments Weskington D. C. 20221	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be	
recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

(Fatty\BDA\BACKUP\October 2001\225663-193598&9US-rec.wpd)

TRADEMARK 002397 FP **REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0123** TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Evaltec, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the

State of Mississippi, whose address is 274 Commerce Park Drive, Suite D, Ridgeland, Mississippi

39157 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks SKYPRO, U.S. Application Serial

No. 76/082,637, filed June 30, 2000; and SKYHUNTER, U.S. Application Serial No. 76/082,636,

filed June 30, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Skyhawke Technologies, LLC., a Limited Liability Company organized under

the laws of the State of Mississippi, whose address is 274 Commerce Park Drive, Suite D,

Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest

in said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over, and transfer to said Assignee the

entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks SKYPRO and SKYHUNTER together

with the goodwill associated with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks, the same and the

rights of said Assignor to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and

for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term

or terms for which the trademark registrations may be renewed or reissued, as fully or entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been

made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks and

trademark registrations, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and

for the use of its successors, or other legal representatives.

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0124

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused its name to be signed and its seal
to be affixed by its duly authorized officer, this 14 day of November, 2001.
EVALTEC, ILC
Ali del
Signature:
Name: Richard C. Edmonson
Title: Managea
Date: 11-14-01
(Seal)
State of Mississippi)
County of Sim (SON)) SS:
On this 14 day of Overchor, 2001, before me appeared
Sichera C. Edmonson, the person who signed this instrument, who
acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of corporation and with the authorization
of skid corporation.
Q = 100
(Signature of Notary Public)
My commission expires August 19, 2005

-2-

BDA/KCP/agb [livathy/BDA/225663-193599US-org.wpd]

RECORDED: 11/15/2001